FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stagni to Engrossed House Bill No. 407 by Representative Stagni

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 3 "(4) "Public accommodation" or "place of public accommodation" has the
- 4 same meaning as set forth in R.S. 51:2232."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 19, change "(4)" to "(5)" and change "shall have" to "has"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 8, after "license" and before "to" insert "or an active license within a
- 13 <u>healthcare profession that has a licensure compact</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 17, change "sixty" to "thirty"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 20, change "three" to "two"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 3, line 23, change "sixty" to "thirty"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, line 18, after "a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "certificate or letter"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, delete "identification, tag, vest, leash, or harness"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 5, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 2	"§1978. Limitation of liability; owners, operators, and lessors of residential dwellings; public accommodations"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 12
4	On page 5, at beginning of line 14, insert "A."
5	AMENDMENT NO. 13
6	On page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
7 8 9	"B. Owners and operators of public accommodations and their agents employees, or representatives shall be immune from liability for injuries and damages caused by an individual's service dog or support animal."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 5, line 22, after "3601," and before "or" insert "the Americans with Disabilities

12 Act,"